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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1967 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	three months 
of March 	March 	March 	ended March - 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	141 	- 	113 	 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 32,377 25,281 34,675 72,513 

S N-type 	................... 5 - - 

Butyl 	.................... 6,760 6,349 7,760 17,916 
Neoprene 	................. 49 - 25 - 

Other 	.................... 9,685 8,056 11,056 21.791 
Totals 	................. 48,876 39,686 53,520 112,220 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 677 1,665 785 4,436 

Total all rubber 49 0 694 41,351 54,418 116,656 

1967 
Natural rubber (Latex) 208 - 281 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 27,979 25,686 	29,406 	69,517 
N-type 	.................... 6 	- - 	 5 	- 
Butyl 	....... 3,202 6,122 	3,233 	17,749 
Neoprene 	................. 46 - 	 55 	- 
Other 	................... lij,295 7,074 	14.481 	20761__ 

Totals 	................. 45,528 38,882 	47,180 	108,027 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	680 	1,101 	474 	2,454 

Total all rubber 	46,416 	39,983 	47,935 	110,481 

S 
May 1967 	Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

March 

On hand at 
Shipments On hand at 

beginning Receipts Con- (sales and end 
of month 

sumption other of month 
disposals) 

thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 6,953 9,761 9,545 202 6,967 
Latex 	.................... 337 342 255 81 343 

Totals 	................. 7,290 10,103 9,800 283 7,310 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type- Solid 	........... 6,488 16,413 15,721 268 6,912 

Latex 	........... 691 799 766 5 719 
N-type 	................... 326 250 201 C- 	3) 378 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,113 2,401 2,397 9 1,108 
Butyl 	.................... 825 1,695 1,457 2 1,061 
Neoprene ................. 879 966 967 23 855 
Other 	.................... 413 250 227 8 428 

Totals ................. 10,735 22,774 21,736 312 11,461 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,572 	4,202 	4,071 	(- 34) 	2,737 

Total all rubber 	20,597 	37,079 	35,607 	561 	21,508 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................10,147 	8,172 	8,603 	95 	9,621 

	

Latex .....................321 	274 	221 	56 	318 
Totals 	................ 	10,468 	8,446 	8,824 	151 	9,939 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,151 15,139 13,826 115 7,349 

Latex 	........... 766 958 730 227 767 
N-type 	................... 386 163 180 8 361 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,213 2,461 2,674 2 998 
Butyl 	.................... 988 1,637 1,446 - 1,179 
Neoprene ................. 1,411 851 953 2 1,307 
Other 	..................... 342 437 325 - 454 

Totals ................. 11,257 21,646 20,134 354 12,415 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,806 	3,238 	3,487 	36 	2,521 

Total all rubber 	24,531 	33,330 	32,445 	541 	24,875 



CATALOGUE No. 	 DOMINION BUREAU 
3 3-003 
	 OF STATISTiCS 

MONTHLY 
	 JUN 2 1967 

PROPERTy OF THE 
LIBRARY 

Consumption 1  Production and Inventories of Rubber 

March 1967 

E RJATA 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

Production 	Cumulative 
thousands ol pounds 

synthetic Rubber 

February: 
Reclaimed (all types) 
Total (all types) 

March: 
Reclaimed (all types) 
Total (all types) 

	

1,847 	2,995 

	

35,069 	72,140 

	

1,101 	4,096 

	

39,983 	112,123 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Three months ended March 

	

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 

during 	during 	
(sales and 

period 	period 	
other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................25,29 4 	26,438 	220 

	

Latex .................... 652 	659 	133 

	

Totals ................. 25,946 	27,097 	353 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid ........... 

Latex ........... 
N- type . .. ................ 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
0 t he r .................... 

'lotals ................. 

45,079 44,714 333 
2,282 2,248 25 

602 592 41 
6,711 6,635 25 
4,531 4,309 9 
2,932 2,691 70 

830 858 17 
62,967 62,047 520 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	11,162 	11,852 	( 299) 

Total all rubber ..... 	100,075 	100,996 	574 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	................. 23,033 24,362 442 
Latex 	.................... 793 653 110 
Totals 	................. 23,826 25,015 552 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 41,858 40,527 326 

Latex 	........... 2,596. 1,971 567 
N-type 	................... 522 538 51 
Stereo - Regular 	...... 6,628 7,267 23 
Butyl 	............ 4,629 4,567 - 

Neoprene 	.......... 2,594 2,747 2 
Other 874 849 14 

TotaiB 	.............. 59,701 58,466 983 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	10,371 	10,161 	74 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	93,898 	93,642 	1,609 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

March 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................7,215 	52 	669 	2 	1,607 	9,545 

	

Latex .................... 5 	- 	21 	75 	154 	255 

	

Totals .................7,220 	52 	690 	77 	1,761 	9,800 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 12,396 332 437 	- 2,556 15,721 

Latex 	........... 142 24 15 	431 154 766 
N-type 	................... 2 - - 	 - 199 201 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,135 - 26 	- 236 2,397 
Butyl 	.................... 936 221 - 	 - 300 1,457 
Neoprene ................. 45 378 6 	- 538 967 
Other 	.................... - 32 28 6 	- 161 227 

Totals ................. 15,688 983 490 	431 4,144 21,736 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2.812 	6 	56 	- 	1.197 	4.071 

Total all rubber 	25,720 	1,041 	1,236 	508 	7,102 	35,607 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid .................... 
Latex .................... 

Totals ................. 

Synthetic rubber 

	

6,343 	49 	509 	1 	1,701 	8,603 

	

4 	- 	24 	22 	171 	221 

	

6,347 	49 	533 	23 	1,872 	8,824 

S-type - Solid 	........... 1 0,953 341 328 - 	 2,204 13,826 
Latex 	........... 120 13 25 371 	201 730 

N-type 	................... 17 - - - 	 163 180 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,428 9 8 - 	 229 2,674 
Butyl 	.................... 1,075 188 - - 	 183 1,446 
Neoprene ................. 41 424 3 - 	 485 953 
Other 	.................... 43 8 4 - 	 270 325 

Totals ................. 14,677 983 368 371 	3,735 20,134 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,462 	1 	42 	- 	982 	3,487 

Total all rubber 	23,486 	1,033 	943 	394 	6,589 	32,445 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Three triontha ended March 

Consumed in the manufacture of 
Total 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................19,874 	142 	1,848 	3 	4,571 	26,438 

	

Latex .................... 14 	- 	57 	201 	387 	659 

	

Totals .................- 19,888 	142 	1,905 	204 	4,958 	27,097 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 35,373 928 1,323 - 	 7,090 44,714 

Latex 	........... 433 49 46 1,135 	585 2,248 

N-type 	................... 7 8 - - 	 577 592 

Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 6,067 70 498 6,635 

Butyl 	.................... 2,904 545 - 	 860 4,309 

Neoprene 	................. 194  982 14 - 	 1,501 2,691 

Other 	.................... 178  67 17 - 	 596 858 

Totals 	................. 45, 15 6  2,579 1,470 1,135 	11,707 62,047 

Reclaimed 	rubl'er (all 	types) 8,119 13 179 - 	 3 1 541 11,852 

fotal 	all rubber 73,163 2,734 3,554 1,339 	20,206 100,996 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................18,237 	126 	1,454 	2 	4,543 	24,362 

	

Latex .................... 12 	- 	57 	66 	518 	653 

	

Totals .................18,249 	126 	1,511 	68 	5,061 	25,015 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 32,228 850 974 6,475 40,527 

Latex 	........... 341 31 60 930 	609 1,971 

N-type 	................... 60 2 - - 	 476 538 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 6,531 48 34 - 	 654 7,267 
Butyl 	.................... 3,25 1  652 - - 	 664 4,567 

Neoprene ................. 114  1,136 20 - 	 1,477 2,747 
Other 	.................... 147 34 16 - 	 652 849 

Totals ................. 42,672 2,753 1,104 930 	11,007 58,466 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 7,386 2 129 - 	 2,644 10,161 

Total all rubber 	68,307 	2,881 	2,744 	998 	18,712 	93,642 
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